located at One North Capitol Avenue, Suite 900, Indianapolis, Indiana, regarding a proposed 
issuance of one or more series of its Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds, Series 2021 (Seven 
Oaks Classical School Project) (the "Bonds") in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed 
Eleven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($11,500,000). The proceeds of the Bonds will 
be loaned to Seven Oaks Classical School, Inc., an Indiana nonprofit corporation (the 
"Borrower") for the purpose of: (i) rehabilitating, remodeling, equipping, and furnishing an 
expansion and renovation of the Borrower's existing school facility, (ii) acquiring a building